
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1130
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
UPGRADATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for expansion/upgradation /modernisation of Chandigarh and Saharanpur stations by the Railways;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which such works are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): At Chandigarh railway station, works for faÃ§ade improvement by addition/alteration to existing station building and provision of escalator, deluxe waiting room & additional parking in circulating area have been undertaken for completion during current financial year.

At Saharanpur station, a work of replacement of washable aprons on Platform No. 4 & 5 has been sanctioned for undertaking during the current financial year.
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